
Community Support Round 
Closed 29 September 2023 

 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Brain Injury Waikato Inc $12,500 
Citizens Advice Bureau Hamilton Inc $22,500 
Diversity Counselling New Zealand $40,000 
EarthDiverse Trust $12,500 
EcoMatters Environment Trust $60,000 
Hamilton Household Budgeting Advisory Trust $27,500 
Hamilton Marist Rugby Football Club Inc $150,000 
Insight Endometriosis Charitable Trust $20,000 
Male Support Services Waikato $10,000 
McKenzie Centre Trust $15,000 
Melville Association Football Club Inc $35,000 
Melville Rugby & Sports Club Inc $60,000 
Ngāruawāhia Community House $35,000 
Orange Sky New Zealand Ltd $20,000 
Shama Ethnic Women’s Trust $50,000 
South East Kirikiriroa Community Association Inc $20,000 
Te Rauhii $40,000 
Te Whakaruruhau 2013 Inc $42,500 
The Salvation Army Hamilton City $15,000 
The Te Kauwhata & Districts Information & Support Centre Inc $32,500 
Waikato Basketball Council Inc $27,500 
Western Community Association Inc $70,000 
Zeal Education Trust $60,000 

 


